
Town of Topsail Beach - Accumulated Fund Balance

From July 1, 2024 thru June  30, 2025

**PREAUDITED Composed of cash in following accounts

First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Bank CD Portfolio Savings Cash Total

Fund Balance-General Fund (10) Ending #1030746615

Revenues Expenses Balance

5,408,431

July 339,337 452,295 5,295,473 1,248,313 983,492 3,063,668 5,295,473

Aug 393,360 282,123 5,406,711 1,359,551 983,492 3,063,668 5,406,711

Sep 214,342 360,958 5,260,095 212,935 983,492 4,063,668 5,260,095

Oct 474,568 417,686 5,316,977 2,598,932 1,020,559 1,697,486 0 5,316,977

Nov 1,089,358 485,211 5,921,124 3,203,079 1,020,559 1,697,486 5,921,124

Dec 994,671 328,953 6,586,842 3,644,906 1,047,079 1,859,123 35,734 6,586,842

Jan 31-2025 786,195 401,335 6,971,701 4,065,499 1,047,079 1,859,123 6,971,701

Feb 178,819 315,598 6,834,922 3,915,425 1,060,374 1,859,123 6,834,922

March 159,884 421,349 6,573,457 3,616,038 1,064,489 1,859,123 33,806 6,573,457

April 947,835 1,186,795 6,334,497 3,407,195 1,068,179 1,859,123 6,334,497

May 520,823 446,074 6,409,246 3,478,117 1,072,006 1,859,123 6,409,246

June 303,760 365,064 6,347,941 3,413,096 1,075,722 1,859,123 6,347,941

Fund Balance - CIP Fund (24) Ending First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Revenues Expenses Balance Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Bank CD Portfolio Savings Cash Total

454,364 454,364 454,364

July 1 454,365 454,365 454,365

Aug 75 454,440 454,440 454,440

Sep 69 454,509 454,509 454,509

Oct 13,183 467,692 467,692 467,692

Nov 39,293 506,985 506,985 506,985

Dec 24,738 531,723 531,723 531,723

Jan 31-2025 24,817 556,541 556,541 556,541

Feb 1,667 558,207 558,207 558,207

March 471 52,113 506,566 506,566 506,566

April 346 506,912 506,912 506,912

May 928 507,840 507,840 507,840

June 460 508,300 508,300 508,300



Composed of cash in following accounts

**PREAUDITED First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Bank CD Portfolio Savings Cash Total

Fund Balance-BIS (25) Ending #74761 #1030874788 #1029411669 #47048582

Revenues Expenses Balance

3,056,996 0

July 305,504 58,540 3,303,960 900 545,025 257,452 945,034 1,555,549 3,303,960

Aug 277,773 38,433 3,543,301 240,241 545,025 257,452 945,034 1,555,549 3,543,301

Sep 194,366 60,454 3,677,213 374,153 545,025 257,452 945,034 1,555,549 3,677,213

Oct 233,900 45,807 3,865,306 133,969 563,079 265,980 990,057 1,912,221 3,865,306

Nov 235,319 138,772 3,961,853 230,516 563,079 265,980 990,057 1,912,221 3,961,853

Dec 1,378,685 95,376 5,245,161 396,694 585,681 265,980 1,014,816 1,238,384 1,743,606 5,245,161

Jan 31-2025 153,124 41,739 5,356,546 503,565 585,681 265,980 1,014,816 1,242,898 1,743,606 5,356,546

Feb 29,596 28,831 5,357,311 500,259 592,419 278,850 1,022,851 1,246,969 1,715,963 5,357,312

March 46,013 25,299 5,378,025 511,060 592,419 280,033 1,027,099 1,251,451 1,715,963 5,378,025

April 40,612 42,182 5,376,455 501,019 592,419 280,033 1,031,226 1,255,795 1,715,963 5,376,455

May 141,689 90,815 5,427,329 542,722 592,828 280,033 1,035,508 1,260,275 1,715,963 5,427,329

June 117,829 234,529 5,310,629 407,790 599,429 283,151 1,039,668 1,264,628 1,715,963 5,310,629

First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Bank CD Portfolio Savings Cash Total

Fund Balance-Water Fund (30) Ending #71950

Revenues Expenses Balance

3,068,240 0

July 120,885 58,077 3,131,048 1,000,000 539,581 1,591,467 3,131,048

Aug 139,846 45,933 3,224,961 1,093,913 539,581 1,591,467 3,224,961

Sep 127,830 139,038 3,213,752 1,082,704 539,581 1,591,467 3,213,752

Oct 110,576 60,544 3,263,784 1,212,332 552,054 1,499,398 3,263,784

Nov 107,829 69,415 3,302,198 1,250,746 552,054 1,499,398 3,302,198

Dec 89,705 36,624 3,355,280 1,221,510 552,064 1,581,706 3,355,280

Jan 31-2025 86,496 44,557 3,397,219 1,263,449 552,064 1,581,706 3,397,219

Feb 76,870 79,482 3,394,607 1,222,577 590,324 1,581,706 3,394,607

March 84,512 49,926 3,429,193 1,254,659 592,828 1,581,706 3,429,193

April 91,757 332,132 3,188,818 1,014,284 592,828 1,581,706 3,188,818

May 139,331 91,972 3,236,177 1,055,087 599,384 1,581,706 3,236,177

June 192,180 98,961 3,329,396 1,148,302 599,388 1,581,706 3,329,396



**PREAUDITED First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Money Market Portfolio Savings Cash Total

Fund Balance-SL 2019-75 (50) Ending 

Revenues Expenses Balance

Beginning 7-1-2024 287,526 0

July 287,526 287,526 287,526

Aug 15,000 272,526 272,526 272,526

Sep 272,526 272,526 272,526

Oct 272,526 272,526 272,526

Nov 272,526 272,526 272,526

Dec 272,526 272,526 272,526

Jan 31-2025 15,000 257,526 257,526 257,526

Feb 257,526 257,526 257,526

March 778 256,748 256,748 256,748

April 193,000 63,748 63,748 63,748

May 10,935 52,813 52,813 52,813

June 52,813 52,813 52,813

**PREAUDITED First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Money Market Portfolio Cash Total

Fund Balance-SL 2021-180 (54) Ending 

Revenues Expenses Balance

Beginning 7-1-2024 -4,760

July -4,760 -4,760

Aug 150 -4,910 -4,910

Sep 422,843 150 417,783 417,783

Oct 93,965 516,957 -5,209 -5,209

Nov 136,249 131,040 0 -5,209

Dec 0 0

Jan 31-2025 0 0

Feb 0 0

March 0 0

April 0 0

May 0 0

June 0 0



First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Money Market Portfolio Public Safety Cash Total

Fund Balance-Capital Reserve (80) Ending

Revenues Expenses Balance

2,062,129 0

July 163,105 1,899,024 1,899,024 1,899,024

Aug 1,899,024 1,899,024 1,899,024

Sep 1,899,024 1,899,024 1,899,024

Oct 1,899,024 214,106 1,684,918 1,899,024

Nov 1,899,024 214,106 1,684,918 1,899,024

Dec 1,899,024 214,106 1,684,918 1,899,024

Jan 31-2025 1,899,024 214,106 1,684,918 1,899,024

Feb 1,899,024 214,106 1,684,918 1,899,024

March 1,899,024 214,106 1,684,918 1,899,024

April 800,000 1,099,024 214,106 884,918 1,099,024

May 1,099,024 214,106 884,918 1,099,024

June 1,099,024 214,106 884,918 1,099,024

First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Money Market Portfolio Public Safety Cash Total

Fund Balance-Public Safety  Fund (85) Ending 

Revenues Expenses Balance

Beginning 7-1-2024 8,298,901

July 35,990 3,000 8,331,891 8,331,981 8,331,981

Aug 36,123 8,368,014 8,368,014 8,368,014

Sep 34,091 8,402,105 8,402,105 8,402,105

Oct 36,374 8,438,479 8,438,479 8,438,479

Nov 31,124 8,469,603 8,469,603 8,469,603

Dec 31,424 8,501,027 8,501,027 8,501,027

Jan 31-2025 30,298 8,531,325 8,531,325 8,531,325

Feb 27,321 179,810 8,378,836 8,378,836 8,378,836

March 30,086 8,750 8,400,172 8,400,172 8,400,172

April 29,158 8,429,330 8,429,330 8,429,330

May 30,071 8,459,401 8,459,401 8,459,401

June 29,218 1,800 8,486,819 8,486,819 8,486,819



Composed of cash in following accounts

First Citizens First Citizens Providence Providence Providence Providence NCCMT NCCMT Non

Checking Money Market Bank-CD Bank CD Bank CD Bank CD Portfolio Savings Cash Total

Jul Total Cash Balances 22,698,527 4,602,602 545,025 257,452 539,581 1,928,526 6,498,210 8,331,981 22,698,617

Aug 23,164,066 5,047,169 545,025 257,452 539,581 1,928,526 6,483,210 8,368,014 23,164,067

Sept 23,597,007 4,023,325 545,025 257,452 539,581 1,928,526 7,483,210 8,402,105 23,597,007

Oct 23,518,579 4,627,031 563,079 265,980 552,054 2,010,616 7,066,549 8,438,479 23,518,579

Nov 24,333,313 5,405,432 563,079 265,980 552,054 2,010,616 7,066,549 8,469,603 24,328,104

Dec 26,391,583 6,008,939 585,681 265,980 552,064 2,061,895 6,636,657 10,280,367 26,391,583

Jan 26,969,882 6,603,160 585,681 265,980 552,064 2,061,895 6,626,171 10,274,931 26,969,882

Feb 26,680,433 6,410,574 592,419 278,850 590,324 2,083,225 6,630,242 10,094,799 26,680,433

March 26,443,185 6,102,429 592,419 280,033 592,828 2,091,588 6,633,946 10,149,941 26,443,184

April 24,998,784 5,643,516 592,419 280,033 592,828 2,099,405 5,645,290 10,145,293 24,998,784

May 25,191,829 5,797,872 592,828 280,033 599,384 2,107,514 5,638,835 10,175,364 25,191,829

June 25,134,921 5,691,594 599,429 283,151 599,388 2,115,390 5,643,188 10,202,782 25,134,921


